

October 4, 2017

Project #: C18673.00/SMR

ABUTTER NOTIFICATION

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act

M.G.L. Chapter 131 Section 40

Return Receipt Requested

Dear Abutter:

In accordance with the second paragraph of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 131, Section 40, and the Town of **Chilamrk** Wetlands Bylaw, you are hereby notified that the **U.S. Coast Guard**, has filed a Notice of Intent with the **Chilmark** Conservation Commission for proposed sewage disposal system upgrade at U.S. Coast Guard Station Menemsha located at **20 Edy's Island Way**, Map 271, Parcel 78 in **Chilmark**, MA. This work falls within an Area Subject to Protection under the Wetlands Protection Act (M.G.L. c. 131, s.40).

Information regarding the public hearing, scheduled on November 1, 2017 at 12:30p, 401 Middle Road, Chilmark, and/or copies of the Notice of Intent may be examined or obtained at the **Chilmark** Conservation Commission Office located at **401 Middle Road**, **Chilmark**, Mass. or by calling them at (508) 645-2114. This information will also be published in the local newspaper at least five (5) days prior to the hearing.

You may also contact our office or the Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection, Southeast Region at (508) 946-2800 for more information about this application or the Wetlands Protection Act.

Very truly yours,

COASTAL ENGINEERING CO., INC.

sawah Cole

Sarah Cole

cc: Mass. DEP/SERO – Wetlands Steven Tucker, Edward Rowse Architects Chilmark Conservation Commission U.S. Coast Guard Station Menemsha U.S. Coast Guard Civil Engineering Unit Providence

OCT - 6 2017

D:\DOC\C18600\18673\Permitting\NOI\Generic Abutter Note.rtf

260 Cranberry Highway, Orleans, MA 02653 508 255 6511 | coastalengineeringcompany com